  Carlyle 5H
Series to
BITZER CS
Screw
Compressors
Competitive Replacement
Guideline

Capacity Comparison         3
CFH and Motor Horsepower Comparison       4
Model Number Nomenclature        5,6
Overview           7
Capacity Control          9,10
BITZER CS Terminal Box Wiring and Module Wiring     11,12
Dimensions and Oil Types         13
Connection Comparisons and Weights       14
Oil Types           15
5H Series Assembly Drawings        16,17
CS Drawings           18,19
Competitive Replacement Request Form       21
3  techsupport@BITZERus.com
Scope of Standard Delivery (as supplied by Manufacturer) Bitzer CSH 5H Series
Capacity control system : 4-Steps or Infinite Continuous (See Below) No Modification Req Option
25% to 100% Capacity Control ● ●
Conversion Kit Stepped to Stepless Control Not Required N/A
4 Step Capacity Control ● No
Infinite Capacity Control ● N/A
Solenoid coils for capacity control ● N/A
Volume ratio Vi, Option Vi=2.2, 2.6, 3.0, 3.5 Built In N/A
Discharge Check Valve ● Internal ● Internal
Discharge Check Valve 5H120 and 5H126 N/A Δ Required
Suction-Discharge Manifold to mount service valves (5H60-66/5H120-126) Not Required Δ Required
Suction Service Valve ● Δ
Discharge Service Valve ● Δ
Suction service valve location (*except 5H40-46 on end) Top *Top
Discharge service valve location Top Top
Oil Charge ● Δ (6/98)
Electronic Module (Rotation) ● N/A
Electronic Module (Temperature) ● N/A
PTC120 type temperature sensor ● N/A
Screw in Discharge temperature sensor ● (251F) N/A
IP-54 Terminal box ● N/A
Crankcase oil heater ● Δ
Liquid injection oil cooling port ● N/A
Economizer port ● N/A
Oil cooling connection ● ●
Oil drain valve ● N/A
Oil level switch Δ N/A
Lubrication Oil Control Not Required Δ
Oil filter different pressure (ΔP) protector switch Not Required Δ External
Oil Filter Package Not Required Δ
Safety Relief Valve (except 5H120-126 external) ● Internal ● Internal
Slide fit motor ● No
Starting type PWS ● N/A
Starting type Start Delta Δ N/A
Jumper bars for DOL starting ● N/A
Rubber mounting pads ● No
Oil Separator Intregal
Δ Requires
External
● (Standard)            Δ (Option)          N/A Not Applicable
techsupport@BITZERus.com   4
Carlyle 5H Series
5H
Model
60 Hz
Tons
@45/130
CSH
Series
60 Hz
Tons
@45/130
5H40 39.7 6553-50 42
5H46 48.9 6563-60 53
5H60 59.3 7553-70 59
5H66 73.6 7563-80 68
5H80 79.0 7573-90 83
5H86 98.1 8553-110 99
5H120 118.6 8563-125 112
5H126 147.2 8573-140 135

CSW8583-125Y 125
techsupport@BITZERus.com   6
Model Number Nomenclature
                                                                5H120A219AA Nomenclature
5 = Open Drive Compressor
H = 3-1/4" Diameter Bore
12 = 12
Cylinder
8 = 8 Cylinder
6 = 6 Cylinder
4 = 4 Cylinder
0 = Original Design 2-3/4" Stroke
A = Service (reman) Cast Iron
B = Private Brand
C = Standard
Model
S = Service (New)
219 = Three Digits Sequential as Assigned
A = Service Models Only
A = Service Models Only
7  techsupport@BITZERus.com
techsupport@BITZERus.com   8
Overview
To aid in the conversion from a Carlyle 5H Open Drive Reciprocating compressor to a BITZER CS
Screw compressor the following information has been assembled.
For replacement compressor selection a capacity comparison of each compressor is given on page #3 for
existing R22 and R407C systems and dimensional information is given on page #16-19.
The suction and discharge connection sizes are different between the Carlyle and the BITZER CS
compressors.
Size information is given on page #14.
The Carlyle 5H series compressors have the suction and discharge connection located on the tops of the
compressors with the exception of the 5H40 and 5H46 series where the suction connection is located on
the pump end of the compressor.
The 5H120 and 5H126 have require a discharge manifold to mount the service valve onto the
compressor.
The 5H60 and 5H66 require a suction valve adapter to mount the service valve.
The BITZER CS compressors have the service valves located on the top of the compressor for the CS65,
75 and 85 series.
The suction connection is located on the ends for the CSW9563-140Y and CSW9573-160Y.
The suction and discharge isolation valves (if used) can be removed from the existing piping on the
Carlyle compressor. The BITZER CS compressors are supplied with suction and discharge service
valves.
All BITZER CS compressors are supplied with discharge check valves located under the discharge
service valve.
If external check valves are being utilized on the 5H compressors, these should be removed.
The weights of the compressors are listed on page #14.
The control wiring for these compressors also has some differences.
The Carlyle 5H series do not have “on board” electronic modules. Any protection devices which are
optional devices on these compressors should be considered to verify if they can be re-used on the
BITZER CS compressors. Low pressure, high pressure cutouts can be re-used providing they are in good
working condition and adjusted per actual operating parameters.
The Carlyle 5H compressors may utilize an Automatic Pumpdown Control or a Single Pumpout Control
which is used to minimize liquid refrigerant remaining in the compressor’s crankcase during idle periods.
If the existing compressor is using an Automatic pumpdown control, this should not be used on the
BITZER CS screw compressor.
If the existing compressor is using a Single Pumpout circuit, this can be re-used on the BITZER CS screw
compressor providing the cut out set point is not in a vacuum.